Department Office Contacts _

[ Please contact the Administrative Office for inquiries regarding courses, curriculums, etc.]

Confucian Studies, Eastern Philosophy and Korean Philosophy

Korean Language&Literature, English Language&Literature, French
Language&Literature, Chinese Language&Literature, German
Languageg&Literature, Russian Language&Literature, Korean
Literature in Classical Chinese, History, Comparative Culture ,Korean
Education, Future Humanities Social Entrepreneurship Convergence

Library and Information Science

Law, Forensics

Political Science, Media Communication, Sociology, Social Welfare,
Psychology, Consumer Science, Child Psychology & Education

Fine Art, Design, Visual Arts(Film, Television and Multimedia), Fashion
Design, Dance, Acting for Theatre, Interdisciplinary Program of Art,
Interdisciplinary Info Design

Economics
Statistic
International Trade

Business (MIS&0Operations&SCM / Marketing / Management / Finance
/ Frontier Business Administration / Accounting)

Fintech Convergence
Education

East Asian Studies

Global Biomedical Engineering
Energy Science

Intelligent Precision Healthcare Convergence

Future Energy Engineering

Biological Sciences, Mathematics, Physics, Chemistry,
Interdisciplinary Course of Physics and Chemistry

Biophysics

Electrical and Computer Engineering,

Computer Science and Engineering (General Track),

Computer Science and Engineering (Convergence Security Track),
Interdisciplinary Program in Energy Systems Engineering,
Interdisciplinary Program in Photovoltaic System Engineering,
Interaction science,

Super intelligence Engineering

Chemical Engineering, Polymer Science&Engineering, Advanced
Materials Science&Engineering, Mechanical Engineering, Civil,
Architectural&Environmental System Engineering, Architecture,
Convergence Engineering for Future City, Landscape Architecture,
Industrial Engineering, Management of Technology, Interdisciplinary
Course of Mechatronics Engineering, Future City Convergence
Engineering, Global Smart City Convergence Major, Intelligent Fab-Tech
Convergence Major, Service Design Interdisciplinary Major,
Convergence Materials Engineering Cooperative Course
Smart-Fab.Technology, Global Smart City, Applied Artificial Intelligence

Food Science and Biotechnology, Bio-Mechatronic Engineering,
Integrative Biotechnology, Interdisciplinary Program in Biocosmetics

Pharmacy, Biopharmaceutical Convergence

Sport Science

Nanoscience and Technology

Medicine

Office of Confucian Studies and
Liberal Arts

Office of Confucian Studies and
Liberal Arts

Office of Confucian Studies and
Liberal Arts

Office of Law School

Office of Social Sciences, and Art

Office of Social Sciences, and Art

Office of Economics
Office of Statistics
Office of International Trade

Office of Business

Office of Fintech Convergence
Office of University College and Education

Office of East Asian Studies

Office of BME

Office of Energy Science

Office of Intelligent Precision Healthcare
Convergence

Office of Future Energy Engineering

Office of Science / Biotechnology &
Bioengineering / Sport Science

Office of Biophysics

- Electrical and Computer Engineering

- Computer Science and Engineering

- Computer Science and Engineering

- Interdisciplinary Program in Energy
/Photovoltaic Systems Engineering

- Interaction science

- Super intelligence Engineering

Office of Engineering

Office of Science / Pharmacy /
Biotechnology & Bioengineering /
Sport Science

Office of Pharmacy

Office of Science / Pharmacy /
Biotechnology & Bioengineering /
Sport Science

Office of Sungkyun Convergence Institute

Office of Medicine

82-2-760-0914

82-2-760-0914

82-2-760-0913

82-2-760-0924

82-2-760-0935

82-2-760-0935

82-2-760-0942
82-2-760-0461
82-2-760-0941

82-2-760-0958, 0959

82-2-760-0958

82-2-760-0965

82-2-760-0775, 0777

82-31-299-4340
82-31-299-4272

82-31-299-4429

82-31-299-4270

82-31-290-5804

82-31-299-4092

82-31-290-5818/5868

82-31-290-5825
82-31-290-5825
82-31-290-5818

82-2-740-1882/1855

82-31-299-4671

82-31-290-5813

82-31-290-5803

82-31-299-4370

82-31-290-5803

82-31-299-4115, 4113

82-2-2148-9913
82-31-299-6027



