Department Office Contacts _ [Please contact the Administrative Office for inquiries regarding courses, curriculums, etc.]

Major	Administrative Office	Contact Number
Confucian Studies, Eastern Philosophy and Korean Philosophy	Office of Confucian Studies and Liberal Arts	82-2-760-0914
Korean Language&Literature, English Language&Literature, French Language&Literature, Chinese Language&Literature, German Language&Literature, Russian Language&Literature, Korean Literature in Classical Chinese, History, Comparative Culture ,Korean Education, Future Humanities Social Entrepreneurship Convergence	Office of Confucian Studies and Liberal Arts	82-2-760-0914
Library and Information Science	Office of Confucian Studies and Liberal Arts	82-2-760-0913
Law, Forensics	Office of Law School	82-2-760-0924
Political Science, Media Communication, Sociology, Social Welfare, Psychology, Consumer Science, Child Psychology & Education	Office of Social Sciences, and Art	82-2-760-0935
Fine Art, Design, Visual Arts(Film, Television and Multimedia), Fashion Design, Dance, Acting for Theatre, Interdisciplinary Program of Art, Interdisciplinary Info Design	Office of Social Sciences, and Art	82-2-760-0935
Economics Statistic International Trade	Office of Economics Office of Statistics Office of International Trade	82-2-760-0942 82-2-760-0461 82-2-760-0941
Business (MIS&Operations&SCM / Marketing / Management / Finance / Frontier Business Administration / Accounting)	Office of Business	82-2-760-0958, 0959
Fintech Convergence	Office of Fintech Convergence	82-2-760-0958
Education	Office of University College and Education	82-2-760-0965
East Asian Studies	Office of East Asian Studies	82-2-760-0775, 0777
Global Biomedical Engineering Energy Science	Office of BME Office of Energy Science	82-31-299-4340 82-31-299-4272
Intelligent Precision Healthcare Convergence	Office of Intelligent Precision Healthcare Convergence	82-31-299-4429
Future Energy Engineering	Office of Future Energy Engineering	82-31-299-4270
Biological Sciences, Mathematics, Physics, Chemistry, Interdisciplinary Course of Physics and Chemistry	Office of Science / Biotechnology & Bioengineering / Sport Science	82-31-290-5804
Biophysics	Office of Biophysics	82-31-299-4092
Electrical and Computer Engineering, Computer Science and Engineering (General Track), Computer Science and Engineering (Convergence Security Track), Interdisciplinary Program in Energy Systems Engineering, Interdisciplinary Program in Photovoltaic System Engineering, Interaction science, Super intelligence Engineering	- Electrical and Computer Engineering - Computer Science and Engineering - Computer Science and Engineering - Interdisciplinary Program in Energy /Photovoltaic Systems Engineering - Interaction science - Super intelligence Engineering	82-31-290-5818/5868 82-31-290-5825 82-31-290-5825 82-31-290-5818 82-2-740-1882/1855 82-31-299-4671
Chemical Engineering, Polymer Science&Engineering, Advanced Materials Science&Engineering, Mechanical Engineering, Civil, Architectural&Environmental System Engineering, Architecture, Convergence Engineering for Future City, Landscape Architecture, Industrial Engineering, Management of Technology, Interdisciplinary Course of Mechatronics Engineering, Future City Convergence Engineering, Global Smart City Convergence Major, Intelligent Fab-Tech Convergence Major, Service Design Interdisciplinary Major, Convergence Materials Engineering Cooperative Course Smart-Fab.Technology, Global Smart City, Applied Artificial Intelligence	Office of Engineering	82-31-290-5813
Food Science and Biotechnology, Bio-Mechatronic Engineering, Integrative Biotechnology, Interdisciplinary Program in Biocosmetics	Office of Science / Pharmacy / Biotechnology & Bioengineering / Sport Science	82-31-290-5803
Pharmacy, Biopharmaceutical Convergence	Office of Pharmacy	82-31-299-4370
Sport Science	Office of Science / Pharmacy / Biotechnology & Bioengineering / Sport Science	82-31-290-5803
Nanoscience and Technology	Office of Sungkyun Convergence Institute	82-31-299-4115, 4113
Medicine	Office of Medicine	82-2-2148-9913 82-31-299-6027